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Tournament signup deadline: in the golf shop by Saturday August 3, or email by Monday August 5

President’s Message

Tony Checchin has been appointed to the board of directors as the new Membership
Chairman and John Kramer has been appointed as the new Handicap Chairman. Lets welcome
them and support them in their new positions. They both have the skills and motivation to help
make this club the best in southern California.

John Kramer will again run the Saturday Skins game. You can sign-up for the Saturday skins game
by E-Mailing John at skinsguy@verizon.net or by calling (909) 988-0012 and leaving John a
message. John will only be collecting the $15 pot money; you need to pay in the golf shop all other
fees.

There will be an election of officers for the board of directors in October. Anyone interested in
being on the board, please E-Mail me at fred@dkssolutions.com or call me (909) 229-1141.
Remember that this is your club and participation in the electoral process and expressing your
opinions on issues only helps the club get stronger and make the games more fun for everyone.

Next month we will be starting next years (October to September) membership drive. It is important
that every member help in the growth of our club, if you have a friend or someone that you think will
be interested in a fun, competitive golf game, invite him as a guest to one of our skins games or the
monthly derby. | guarantee you that he will have a fun time and maybe become a member. If you
have any suggestions on how to get other golfers interested in joining our club, please contact
Tony Checchin or any other board member with your ideas.

IMMOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS AND ABNORMAL GROUND CONDITIONS

Rule 24-2 and 25-1

An immovable obstruction is an artificial object on the course that cannot be moved (e.g. a building)
or cannot readily be moved (e.g. a firmly embedded distance post). Objects defining out of bounds
are not treated as obstructions.

An abnormal ground condition is casual water, ground under repair or a hole, or cast or runway
made by a burrowing animal, reptile or a bird.

Except when the ball is in a water hazard, relief without penalty is available from immovable
obstructions and abnormal ground conditions when the condition physically interferes with the lie of
the ball, your stance or swing. You may lift the ball and drop it within one club length of the nearest
point of relief, but not nearer the hole then the nearest point of relief. If the ball is on the putting
green, it is placed at the nearest point of relief, which may be off the putting green.

Fred Street - President

CALENDAR
OF EVENTS

August 10
Two-Man, Better
Ball; 4-club, Red
Tees

September 14-
15 Club
Championship

INFORMATION
Saturday Skins

772-408-2421
Entry deadline
Wed 3 pm

Monthly
Tournaments
909-229-1141




Tournament News

Social News

Invitational Member/Guest

EPMC INVITATIONAL MEMBER GUEST tournament
concluded with some very fine scoring.

Topping the A flight with 125.5 were
Hernandez/Anderson. Second place tie went to the teams
Tejeda/ Valdez and Jara/Penekoko with 126.5. At 127.5
fourth went to Parker/Johns. Fifth place went to
Wilson/Lizarraga at 128.5 and sixth with a card off went to
Gilley/Gilley at 129.

First place in the B flight went Oshiro/Esparza at 118.
Walsh/Wallace and Elliott/Nomura both came in a tie for
second at 121. Fourth went to Kaplan/Maddox at 124
followed by Liese/Brophy in fifth with a score of 124.5.
Rounding out the winners in sixth place was
Barrow/McKee at 126.

We had good company, good weather, cheap food,
tee prizes and great golf. What more could you want?
Ben Franklin said “Any fool can criticize, condemn and
complain — and most fools do.”

Dave Cox - Tournament Director

Congratulations to Rich Skaar foe his hole-in-one on
Butterfield #5 during Wed. Golf League!! This is
Skaar’s second hole-in-one

Thanks to everyone that participated in the last
tournament, hope everyone had a great time. Also
thanks for getting in the 50-50 drawing. This month's
winners were Darnell Barber, Bob Johns and Don
McLaren.

Congratulations!!! 7 teams competed in this
month's Derby. The winners after 5 grueling holes
were the team of Doug Benc and Jerry McKee. Way to
go guysl!.

Bob Baker is home resting after having some
complications following his bypass surgery. We don’t
expect to see him on the course until sometime in
October, but he will be back.

Fred Wallace - Social Director

Top 25 2012-2013

Name Skins |Close [Script |Total
1 Barrow, Boone 206 |125 |585 916
2 Valdez Jr, Manny 160 |88 583 831
3 Wallace, Fred 325 104 |350 779
4 Younger Sr, Michael F (181 |122 440 743
5 Skaar, Richard 150 (242 (345 737
6 Yurgans, Donald 239 |187 [255 681
7 Nomura, Vino 30 107 |507 644
8 Johns, Robert 65 176 |392 633
9 Bach, Richard 115 (171 |338 624
10 | McKee, Jerry 23 166 |425 614
11 | Murphy, Douglas 70 50 465 585
12 | TejedaJr, Jesus 120 (202 |260 582
13 | Kaplan, Chris 147 |85 345 577
14 | Wilson, Darrell L 193 |72 310 575
15 | La Bonte, Lawrence 73 139 335 547
16 | Tharp, Richard 153 |50 338 541
17 | Fitch, Chris 127 |95 313 535
18 Benc, Doug 181 |50 290 521
19 |Jara, AaronR 91 182 |245 518
20 | Gilley, Roger 53 45 410 508
21 | Anderson, David 23 104 (376 503
22 | Barber, Darnell 153 (128 |200 481
23 | Younger Jr, Mike 148 |90 235 473
24 | Sappingtonlll, SamV |116 |175 |180 471
25 | Anthony, Michael 87 231 |150 468




Invitational Member/Guest

Script
1 125.5
2 126.5
2 126.5
4 127.5
5 128.5
6 129
6 129

Saturday

Closest

#5 2'9”
#8 12'10”

#11 761/2

#16 110"

Skins

#7

Sunday

Closest

#4 16'1/2"
#7 9'10”

#14 3'9"

#16 2'6”

Skins

#1

#4

#14

#16

#18

A Flight

Lalo Hernandez/David Anderson

Jess Tejeda/Manny Valdez
Aaron Jara/Gose Penukoko
Matt Parker/Robert Johns
Mike Wilson/Rich Lizarraga
Doug Benc/Terry Hove
Roger Gilley/Jason Gilley

Butterfield Stage

Cole/Dancses
Parker/Johns
Jara/Penukoko
McArdle/Springer

Cole/Dancses

Chino Creek

Tejeda/Valdez
Skaar/Bach
Cole/Dancses
Jara/Penukoko

Barber/King
Tejeda/Valdez
Cole/Dancses
Jara/Penukoko
Tejeda/Valdez

$190
$160
$160
$130
$110
$45

$45

$43
$43
$43
$43

$190

$43
$43
$43
$43

$38
$38
$38
$38

Script
118
121
121
124
124.5
125

DA WNN =

Saturday
Closest

#5

#8
#11
#16

Skins
#1
#3
#4
#9
#13
#16

Sunday
Closest

#4  34'11"
#7 10' 7"
#14  14'1/2"
#16 130"

Skins
#1
#2
#4
#5
#11
#13
#17
#18

B Flight

David Oshiro/Aaron Esparza

Jim Walsh/Fred Wallace

Steve Elliot/Vino Nomura
Chris Kaplan/Randy Maddox

Bob Liese/John Brophy

Jerry Mckee/Boone Barrow

Butterfield Stage

Kaplan/Maddox
Sappintton/March
Brown Sr./Pope
Devries/Mainberger

Elliot/Nomura
David Oshiro/Esparza
Kaplan/Maddox
Romero/Salinas
Milligan/Milligan
Devries/Mainberger

Chino Creek

McKee/Barrow
Hughes/Kramer
McKee/Barrow
Yurgans/LaBonte

Hughes/Kramer
Hughes/Kramer
Oshiro/Esparza
Milligan/Milligan
Oshiro/Esparza
Oshiro/Esparza
McKee/Barrow
Walsh/Wallace

$180
$155
$155
$120
$100

$85

$40
$40
$40
$40

$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30

$40
$40
$40
$40

$23
$23
$23
$23
$23
$23
$23
$23



The tournament is $70 per
2 Man - 4 Club - Red Tees player. This includes $51 entry

Saturday August 10, 2013 fee, optional $10 skins, optional
Please Print! $9 closest to the pin.

Member Name Member Name
GHIN Number GHIN Number
Special Request:

Make Checks payable to E/ Prado Men’s Club El Prado Men’s Club

Entry Forms due: Saturday August 3". 6555 Pine Ave
Email due: Monday August 5™. Chino, CA 91710
Send to: dcox181@hotmail.com

Do Not Send Cash or Checks - Please pay at the sign in table. Pick a Partner — 8 stroke differential




