

# EL PRADO men's Golf club 6555 Pine Avenue + Chino, California 91710 + 909-597-1753

www.elpradomensclub.com

Volume XXXV August 2013

2012-2013 Board of Directors				
Fred Street	President/Chairman	Dave Cox	Tournament	
Doug Benc	Communications	John Kramer	Handicap	
Richard Lizarraga	Treasurer	Fred Wallace	Social	
Tony Checchin	Membership	Bruce Janke	P.G.A. General Manager	

Tournament signup deadline: in the golf shop by Saturday August 3, or email by Monday August 5

## **President's Message**

Tony Checchin has been appointed to the board of directors as the new Membership Chairman and John Kramer has been appointed as the new Handicap Chairman. Lets welcome them and support them in their new positions. They both have the skills and motivation to help make this club the best in southern California.

John Kramer will again run the Saturday Skins game. You can sign-up for the Saturday skins game by E-Mailing John at skinsquy@verizon.net or by calling (909) 988-0012 and leaving John a message. John will only be collecting the \$15 pot money; you need to pay in the golf shop all other fees.

There will be an election of officers for the board of directors in October. Anyone interested in being on the board, please E-Mail me at fred@dkssolutions.com or call me (909) 229-1141. Remember that this is your club and participation in the electoral process and expressing your opinions on issues only helps the club get stronger and make the games more fun for everyone.

Next month we will be starting next years (October to September) membership drive. It is important that every member help in the growth of our club, if you have a friend or someone that you think will be interested in a fun, competitive golf game, invite him as a guest to one of our skins games or the monthly derby. I guarantee you that he will have a fun time and maybe become a member. If you have any suggestions on how to get other golfers interested in joining our club, please contact Tony Checchin or any other board member with your ideas.

#### IMMOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS AND ABNORMAL GROUND CONDITIONS Rule 24-2 and 25-1

An immovable obstruction is an artificial object on the course that cannot be moved (e.g. a building) or cannot readily be moved (e.g. a firmly embedded distance post). Objects defining out of bounds are not treated as obstructions.

An abnormal ground condition is casual water, ground under repair or a hole, or cast or runway made by a burrowing animal, reptile or a bird.

Except when the ball is in a water hazard, relief without penalty is available from immovable obstructions and abnormal ground conditions when the condition physically interferes with the lie of the ball, your stance or swing. You may lift the ball and drop it within one club length of the nearest point of relief, but not nearer the hole then the nearest point of relief. If the ball is on the putting green, it is placed at the nearest point of relief, which may be off the putting green.

### CALENDAR OF EVENTS

August 10 Two-Man, Better Ball; 4-club, Red Tees

September 14-**15** Club Championship

**INFORMATION** Saturday Skins 772-408-2421 Entry deadline Wed 3 pm

Monthly **Tournaments** 909-229-1141

#### **Tournament News**

#### **Invitational Member/Guest**

**EPMC INVITATIONAL MEMBER GUEST** tournament concluded with some very fine scoring.

Topping the A flight with 125.5 were Hernandez/Anderson. Second place tie went to the teams Tejeda/ Valdez and Jara/Penekoko with 126.5. At 127.5 fourth went to Parker/Johns. Fifth place went to Wilson/Lizarraga at 128.5 and sixth with a card off went to Gilley/Gilley at 129.

First place in the B flight went Oshiro/Esparza at 118. Walsh/Wallace and Elliott/Nomura both came in a tie for second at 121. Fourth went to Kaplan/Maddox at 124 followed by Liese/Brophy in fifth with a score of 124.5. Rounding out the winners in sixth place was Barrow/McKee at 126.

We had good company, good weather, cheap food, tee prizes and great golf. What more could you want? Ben Franklin said "Any fool can criticize, condemn and complain – and most fools do."

#### **Dave Cox - Tournament Director**

Congratulations to Rich Skaar foe his hole-in-one on Butterfield #5 during Wed. Golf League!! This is Skaar's second hole-in-one



## **Social News**

Thanks to everyone that participated in the last tournament, hope everyone had a great time. Also thanks for getting in the 50-50 drawing. This month's winners were Darnell Barber, Bob Johns and Don McLaren.

Congratulations!!! 7 teams competed in this month's Derby. The winners after 5 grueling holes were the team of Doug Benc and Jerry McKee. Way to go guys!!.

Bob Baker is home resting after having some complications following his bypass surgery. We don't expect to see him on the course until sometime in October, but he will be back.

#### Fred Wallace - Social Director

# Top 25 2012-2013

	Name	Skins	Close	Script	Total
1	Barrow, Boone	206	125	585	916
2	Valdez Jr, Manny	160	88	583	831
3	Wallace, Fred	325	104	350	779
4	Younger Sr, Michael F	181	122	440	743
5	Skaar, Richard	150	242	345	737
6	Yurgans, Donald	239	187	255	681
7	Nomura, Vino	30	107	507	644
8	Johns, Robert	65	176	392	633
9	Bach, Richard	115	171	338	624
10	McKee, Jerry	23	166	425	614
11	Murphy, Douglas	70	50	465	585
12	Tejeda Jr, Jesus	120	202	260	582
13	Kaplan, Chris	147	85	345	577
14	Wilson, Darrell L	193	72	310	575
15	La Bonte, Lawrence	73	139	335	547
16	Tharp, Richard	153	50	338	541
17	Fitch, Chris	127	95	313	535
18	Benc, Doug	181	50	290	521
19	Jara, Aaron R	91	182	245	518
20	Gilley, Roger	53	45	410	508
21	Anderson, David	23	104	376	503
22	Barber, Darnell	153	128	200	481
23	Younger Jr, Mike	148	90	235	473
24	Sappington III, Sam V	116	175	180	471
25	Anthony, Michael	87	231	150	468

# **Invitational Member/Guest**

2			A Flight				B Flight	
2   126.5   Jess Tejeda/Manny Valdez   \$160   2   121   Jim Walsh/Fred Wallace   \$155	Script				Scri	pt		
2       126.5       Aaron Jara/Gose Penukoko       \$160       2       121       Steve Elliot/Vino Nomura       \$155         4       127.5       Matt Parker/Robert Johns       \$130       3       124       Chris Kaplan/Randy Maddox       \$120         5       128.5       Mike Wilson/Rich Lizarraga       \$110       5       124.5       Bob Liese/John Brophy       \$100         6       129       Doug Benc/Terry Hove       \$45       6       125       Jerry Mckee/Boone Barrow       \$85         6       129       Roger Gilley/Jason Gilley       \$45       Saturday       Butterfield Stage         Closest         #5       2'9"       Cole/Dancses       \$43       #5       Kaplan/Maddox       \$44         #8       12'10"       Parker/Johns       \$43       #8       Sappintton/March       \$44         #11       7'61/2"       Jara/Penukoko       \$43       #11       Brown Sr./Pope       \$44         #16       11'0"       McArdle/Springer       \$43       #16       Devries/Mainberger       \$46         Skins         #7       Cole/Dancses       \$190       #1       Elliot/Nomura       \$30         #3       David Oshiro/Espar	1	125.5	Lalo Hernandez/David Anderson	\$190	1	118	David Oshiro/Aaron Esparza	\$180
4         127.5         Matt Parker/Robert Johns         \$130         3         124         Chris Kaplan/Randy Maddox         \$120           5         128.5         Mike Wilson/Rich Lizarraga         \$110         5         124.5         Bob Liese/John Brophy         \$100           6         129         Doug Benc/Terry Hove         \$45         6         125         Jerry Mckee/Boone Barrow         \$85           6         129         Roger Gilley/Jason Gilley         \$45         Saturday         Butterfield Stage           Saturday Closest         Butterfield Stage         Saturday         Butterfield Stage           Closest           #5         2'9"         Cole/Dancses         \$43         #5         Kaplan/Maddox         \$46           #11         7'61/2"         Jara/Penukoko         \$43         #11         Brown Sr./Pope         \$46           #16         11'0"         McArdle/Springer         \$43         #16         Devries/Mainberger         \$46           Skins           #7         Cole/Dancses         \$190         #1         Elliot/Nomura         \$30           #3         David Oshiro/Esparza         \$30           #13         Milligan/Milligan <td< td=""><td>2</td><td>126.5</td><td>Jess Tejeda/Manny Valdez</td><td>\$160</td><td>2</td><td>121</td><td>Jim Walsh/Fred Wallace</td><td>\$155</td></td<>	2	126.5	Jess Tejeda/Manny Valdez	\$160	2	121	Jim Walsh/Fred Wallace	\$155
5         128.5         Mike Wilson/Rich Lizarraga         \$110         5         124.5         Bob Liese/John Brophy         \$100           6         129         Doug Benc/Terry Hove         \$45         6         125         Jerry Mckee/Boone Barrow         \$85           6         129         Roger Gilley/Jason Gilley         \$45         8         125         Jerry Mckee/Boone Barrow         \$85           Saturday         Butterfield Stage         Closest           Closest         Closest           #5         2'9"         Cole/Dancses         \$43         #5         Kaplan/Maddox         \$44           #8         12'10"         Parker/Johns         \$43         #11         Brown Sr./Pope         \$40           #11         7'61/2"         Jara/Penukoko         \$43         #11         Brown Sr./Pope         \$40           Skins           #7         Cole/Dancses         \$190         #1         Elliot/Nomura         \$30           #3         David Oshiro/Esparza         \$30           #4         Kaplan/Maddox         \$30           #13         Milligan/Milligan         \$30           #16         Devries/Mainberger         \$3	2	126.5	Aaron Jara/Gose Penukoko	\$160	2	121	Steve Elliot/Vino Nomura	\$155
6         129         Doug Benc/Terry Hove Roger Gilley/Jason Gilley         \$45         6         125         Jerry Mckee/Boone Barrow         \$85           Saturday         Butterfield Stage         Closest         Closest         Closest         Kaplan/Maddox         \$46           #8         12'10"         Parker/Johns         \$43         #5         Kaplan/Maddox         \$46           #11         7'61/2"         Jara/Penukoko         \$43         #11         Brown Sr./Pope         \$46           #16         11'0"         McArdle/Springer         \$43         #16         Devries/Mainberger         \$40           Skins         ***         ***         ***         ***         ***           ***         ***         ***         ***         ***           ***         ***         ***         ***         ***           ***         ***         ***         ***         ***           ***         ***         ***         ***         ***           ***         ***         ***         ***         ***           ***         ***         ***         ***         ***           ***         ***         ***         ***         ***	4	127.5	Matt Parker/Robert Johns	\$130	3	124	Chris Kaplan/Randy Maddox	\$120
Saturday         Butterfield Stage         Saturday Closest         Saturday Closest         Cole/Dancses         \$40	5	128.5	Mike Wilson/Rich Lizarraga	\$110	5	124.5	Bob Liese/John Brophy	\$100
Saturday   Butterfield Stage   Closest   Closest   Closest   F5   2'9"   Cole/Dancses   \$43   #5   Kaplan/Maddox   \$40   \$40   \$41   T'61/2"   Jara/Penukoko   \$43   #11   Brown Sr./Pope   \$40   \$41   Brown Sr./Pope   \$40   Brown Sr./P	6	129	Doug Benc/Terry Hove	\$45	6	125	Jerry Mckee/Boone Barrow	\$85
Closest           #5         2'9"         Cole/Dancses         \$43         #5         Kaplan/Maddox         \$46           #8         12'10"         Parker/Johns         \$43         #8         Sappintton/March         \$46           #11         7'61/2"         Jara/Penukoko         \$43         #11         Brown Sr./Pope         \$46           #16         11'0"         McArdle/Springer         \$43         #16         Devries/Mainberger         \$40           Skins         Skins           #7         Cole/Dancses         \$190         #1         Elliot/Nomura         \$30           #3         David Oshiro/Esparza         \$30         #3         David Oshiro/Esparza         \$30           #4         Kaplan/Maddox         \$30         #3         #13         Milligan/Milligan         \$30           #13         #13         Milligan/Milligan         \$30         #16         Devries/Mainberger         \$30           Sunday         Chino Creek         Closest         Sunday         Chino Creek         Closest	6	129	Roger Gilley/Jason Gilley	\$45				
#8 12'10" Parker/Johns \$43 #8 Sappintton/March \$40 #11 7'61/2" Jara/Penukoko \$43 #11 Brown Sr./Pope \$40 #16 11'0" McArdle/Springer \$43 #16 Devries/Mainberger \$40 \$40 \$41		•	Butterfield Stage			-	Butterfield Stage	
#11 7'61/2" Jara/Penukoko \$43 #11 Brown Sr./Pope \$40 #16 11'0" McArdle/Springer \$43 #16 Devries/Mainberger \$40 \$40 \$50 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100	#5	2'9"	Cole/Dancses	\$43	#5		Kaplan/Maddox	\$40
#16 11'0" McArdle/Springer \$43 #16 Devries/Mainberger \$40  Skins  #7 Cole/Dancses \$190 #1 Elliot/Nomura \$30  #3 David Oshiro/Esparza \$30  #4 Kaplan/Maddox \$30  #9 Romero/Salinas \$30  #13 Milligan/Milligan \$30  #16 Devries/Mainberger \$30  Sunday Chino Creek  Closest  Closest	#8	12'10"		\$43	#8			\$40
Skins #7 Cole/Dancses \$190 #1 Elliot/Nomura \$30 #3 David Oshiro/Esparza \$30 #4 Kaplan/Maddox \$30 #9 Romero/Salinas \$30 #13 Milligan/Milligan \$30 #16 Devries/Mainberger \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30				\$43			Brown Sr./Pope	\$40
#7 Cole/Dancses \$190 #1 Elliot/Nomura \$30 #3 David Oshiro/Esparza \$30 #4 Kaplan/Maddox \$30 #9 Romero/Salinas \$30 #13 Milligan/Milligan \$30 #16 Devries/Mainberger \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30	#16	11'0"	McArdle/Springer	\$43	#16		Devries/Mainberger	\$40
#3 David Oshiro/Esparza \$30 #4 Kaplan/Maddox \$30 #9 Romero/Salinas \$30 #13 Milligan/Milligan \$30 #16 Devries/Mainberger \$30  Sunday Chino Creek Closest Closest						5		
#4 Kaplan/Maddox \$30 #9 Romero/Salinas \$30 #13 Milligan/Milligan \$30 #16 Devries/Mainberger \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30	#7		Cole/Dancses	\$190				\$30
#9 Romero/Salinas \$30 #13 Milligan/Milligan \$30 #16 Devries/Mainberger \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30							David Oshiro/Esparza	\$30
#13 Milligan/Milligan \$30 #16 Devries/Mainberger \$30 Sunday Chino Creek Closest Closest							•	\$30
Sunday Chino Creek Closest  #16  Devries/Mainberger  \$30  Chino Creek Closest								\$30
Sunday Chino Creek Closest Sunday Chino Creek Closest							•	
Closest					#16		Devries/Mainberger	\$30
#4 16'1/2" Tajada/\/aldaz \$43 #4 34' 11" McKaa/Rarrow \$40		-	Chino Creek			-	Chino Creek	
$\pi + 10.172$ $10 \text{ [Geodal value 2}$ $\psi + 0 + 11$ $10 \text{ [MCNee/Dail OW}$ $\psi + 0$	#4 1	16'1/2"	Tejeda/Valdez	\$43	#4	34' 11"	McKee/Barrow	\$40
#7 9'10" Skaar/Bach \$43 #7 10' 7" Hughes/Kramer \$40	#7	9'10"	Skaar/Bach	\$43	#7	10' 7"	Hughes/Kramer	\$40
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	#14			\$43	#14			\$40
#16 2'6" Jara/Penukoko \$43 #16 13'0" Yurgans/LaBonte \$40	#16	2'6"	Jara/Penukoko	\$43	#16	13'0"	Yurgans/LaBonte	\$40
Skins Skins	Skins				Skins	5		
	#1				#1			\$23
	#4			•	#2		•	\$23
	#14			•	#4		•	\$23
	#16			\$38	#5			\$23
	#18		Tejeda/Valdez					\$23
					#13		•	\$23
					#17			\$23
#18 Walsh/Wallace \$23					#18		Walsh/Wallace	\$23

# 2 Man - 4 Club - Red Tees

Saturday August 10, 2013
Please Print!

The tournament is **\$70** per player. This includes \$51 entry fee, optional \$10 skins, optional \$9 closest to the pin.

Member Name	Member Name
GHIN Number	GHIN Number
Special Request:	

Make Checks payable to *El Prado Men's Club* El Prado Men's Club

Entry Forms due: Saturday August 3<sup>rd</sup>. 6555 Pine Ave Email due: Monday August 5<sup>th</sup>. Chino, CA 91710 Send to: dcox181@hotmail.com

Do Not Send Cash or Checks - Please pay at the sign in table. Pick a Partner – 8 stroke differential